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Up And Away

ALE PRICES * 2014 NATIONAL YEARLING SALE 27-28 April 2014

All’'s well with Nationals.
Average and median prices up,
~_— more big prices, and a strong
middle market. Foreign money,
and lots of local big spenders.
When the buyers admit it’s hard to buy a nice
yearling, then the sale is a success. No question.

from an American female line tracing to a bunch of sires including Key To The
Kingdom and Key To The Mint.

Three yearlings made R2m, two colts and a filly. The latter was secured as
a future broodmare for a new entrant in the breeding-ranks, Ridgemont Stud.
Consigned by Klipdrif on behalf of Team Valor's Barry Irwin, the Western Winter
filly is out of highlass Jet Master mare She’s On Fire, from the female line of
champion Devon Air.

BloodStock )

* SOUTH AFRICA *

Twenty-one yearlings went for R2m or more, almost twice as many as last
year which had a dozen highflyers. Just over 400 yearlings found a new
home, averaging R34 7K, up from R298k in 2013. The median price followed
suit, up 20% from R200k to R240k. When split by sex, the colt’s median
went from 230k to 260k, fillies from 180k to 200k.

Six yearlings broke the R2m barrier, five of them colts. Top price was R3.75m
for a Silvano full brother to J&B Met winner Martial Eagle from Wilgerbosdrift.

Making it a total of three of the six top prices, John Freeman was the successful
bidder on the two R2m colts. One a Western Winter half brother to champion
Captain’s Lover and her Grl sister Ebony Flyer, from Klipdrif selling on behalf
of Team Valor. The other a Dynasty colt from Cheveley Stud, the dam a stakes
winning half sister to champion Argonaut & Grl siblings.

For more on the human side of things, check out the reports our website
WWW. SpOrtingpost.co.za

Successful bidder was Tony Millard, on a flying visit from Hong Kong. The | I dam damsire price SI buyer
successful trainer also got the third highest priced lot, a R2.4m Captain Al | ap ANSWER
Yestogold ¢ Bling Dancer West Man 0 Not Sold
half brother to Master Call Back c Protea National Emblem 70.000 0.18 Naidoo Alesh
Of My Fate, consigned | The Duck ¢ Run Angel Run Makaarem 110.000 0.29 EgdesD
. Madonna’s Answer ¢ Divine Madonna Divine Force 225.000 0.59 Mike Bass Racing
by Varsfontein. The | APIkhaja f Lower House Deputy Minister 50.000 0.16 Du Toit Pierre
, Caroline’s Call f Golden Dancer Rambo Dancer 80.000 0.26  Forbes L
youngster S dam Distant Echo f Divine Heights Divine Force 140.000 0.46  Team Valor International
i H Callofsummer f Dolphin Beach Special Preview 140.000 0.46 Dixon, M
IS .Champlon ﬁ”y Fashion Talk f Vogue Model Man 200.000 0.66 Goodman & Cyan Equin
Promisefrommyheart, | ap arrow
So Swift ¢ Noble Vixen Muhtafal 80.000 0.21  BrierJ
from that unstoppable 12kahzima f Kahzima Gulch 0 Withdrawn
Soho Secret female | apmiRE MAIN
line. Great Admiration ¢ Miss Var Var 175.000 0.46 Erasmus Ce
. ANTONIUS PIUS
SquaShed in-between Lake Of Light ¢ Lavender Lake Lear Fan 250.000 0.65 Crabbia Ala
; Winter Auralius ¢ Winter Parade Western Winter 350.000 0.92 Howell’s Racing
the Millard purchases Arrow Smith f Winning Archer Arch 125.000 0.41  Glen Kotzen Racing
Clever Kate f Kalinga Unbridled’s Song 130.000 0.43  World Wide B/Stock
was a R28m DynaSty 12Charmz f Charmz Orientate 200.000 0.66 T & L Racing Stables
colt, for which John | ppeonaut
Freeman signed the | Clouds Of White ¢ Wonderful World Complete Warrior 0 Not Sold
. - 12mzwilili ¢ Mzwilili Muhtafal 60.000 0.16  Nieuwenhuizen D
ticket. ConS|gned by | 12Cashmere N Caviar ¢ Cashmere ‘n Caviar ~ Fort Wood 100.000 0.26  Jonsson N
g - o s == ; . Sailor Jerry ¢ Harbour Light Thunder Guich 100.000 0.26  Gavin Smith Racing S
. . Highlands, the eye- | {apeautiul piper ¢ Beautiful Piper Lustra 140.000 0.37 T &L Racing Stables
The top-priced colt, a Silvano (38) full brother to catching youngster is 12spring lilac ¢ Spring Lilac Joshua Dancer 140.000 0.37 Gordon A
J&B Met winner Martial Eagle, sold for R3.75 million y 12mochalette f Mochalette Count Dubois 0 Not Sold

nal Sale 2014

National Sale 2013

Natio
38

3750000 Silvano Park Bloodstock Wilgerbosdrift 3.600.000 #263 Dynasty Mayfair Speculators Drakenstein Stud
2800000 320 Dynasty J T Freeman Highlands Farm Stud 3.400.000 #233 Jet Master Form/Shadwell Klipdrif Stud
2400000 524  Captain Al Park Bloodstock Varsfontein Stud 3.000.000 #5038 Trippi Form Bloodstock Avontuur
2000000 92  Western Winter J T Freeman Klipdrif Stud (Agent) 2.200.000 # 37 Dynasty J T Freeman Highlands
2000000 44 Western Winter Ridgemont Stud Klipdrif Stud (Agent) 2.000.000 #179 Dynasty Mayfair Speculators Ascot Stud
2000000 487  Dynasty J T Freeman Cheveley Stud 1.600.000 #330 Encostade Lago Form Bloodstock Summerhill Sales
1800000 234  Silvano Adams H Racing Klawervlei Stud 1.600.000 #202 Jet Master Shaw PB Maine Chance
1800000 490  Captain Al J T Freeman Klipdrif Stud (Agent) 1.400.000 #299 Dynasty Mike Bass Drakenstein Stud
1800000 97  Western Winter J T Freeman Wilgerbosdrift 1.200.000 #258  Western Winter Greg Ennion Avontuur
1600000 473  Trippi Form Bloodstock Drakenstein Stud 1.150.000  #461  Jay Peg Mike Bass Hemel 'n Aarde Stud
isionai i i 1.100.000 #447 Captain Al Form Bloodstock Daytona Stud
1400000 230 Visionaire Ridgemont Stud Summerhill Sales 1100000 #349  Fori Wood Form BloodStock Ascor Stud
1400000 140  Var Hay Dr, J Summerhill Sales B : - > )
1300000 318  Silvano Mike Bass Racing Mauritzfontein Stud gggggg igé? Egsmgsﬁ‘é?ng g/lﬁgj\%gpeculators \I/JVrllelglgr?s?Z?nnfSttu d
1200000 381  Captain Al J T Freeman Cheveley Stud : -
1200000 296  Western Winter Form Bloodstock Klipdrif Stud (Agent) 800.000 #471  Jet Master Shaw PB Varsfontein Stud (Agent)
: : 800.000 #347 Jet Master Form/Shadwell Klawervlei Stud
1200000 42 Fort Wood Form Bloodstock Mauritzfontein Stud 800000 #185 Jet Master Shaw PB Varsfontein Stud
1100000 162  Var Misty Meadows Boland Stud ‘ ; :
' 800.000 #127 Silvano Van Zyl G Clifton Stud (Agent)
1100000 183  Western Winter Form Bloodstock Lammerskraal Stud 750.000 #252 Jet Master Misty Meadows Varsfontein Stud
1000000 428 Silvano Kelp L Ascot Stud 750000 #195 Kahal Van 2yl G Summerhill Sales
1000000 160 Judpot Jagessar Varsfontein Stud 700.000 #508 Jet Master Woodruff GV Varsfontein Stud
1000000 5  Silvano Form Bloodstock Backworth Stud 700.000 #415 Trippi Shaw PB Highlands
900000 494 Silvano Form Bloodstock Oldlands Stud 700.000 #317 Western Winter Mayfair Speculators Klipdrif Stud (Agent
900000 80  Captain Al Rivalland AJ Ascot Stud 700.000 #228 Silvano Misyty Megdows Barékvvorth St(udg )
900000 153  Var Misty Meadows Avontuur Thoroughbred Farm 700.000 #167 Jet Master Form/Shadwell Klipdrif Stud (Agent)
850000 68  Dynasty Misty Meadows Avontuur Thoroughbred Farm 700.000 #159 Equal Stripes Form Bloodstock Wilgerbosdrift
800000 238  Dynasty Park Bloodstock Wilgerbosdrift 700.000 # 48 Tiger Ridge Form Bloodstock Wilgerbosdrift
800000 304  Exceed And Excel Janet Baker Properties Summerhill Sales 700.000 # 8 Fort Wood Van zyl G Nutfield Stud (Agent)
800000 371  Captain Al Crabbia ALA Varsfontein Stud 650.000 #422 \C/:ar gorm/ShadweII giﬁon Stud S
800000 32 Dynasty J T Freeman Maine Chance Farms 650.000 #2340 aptain Al haw PB ary Player Stud
700000 81  Captain Al Drier DR Boland Stud 650.000 #276 Black Minnaloushe Rainbow Beach Trading Maine Chance
700000 379  Sail From Seattle Misty Meadows Ascot Stud 600.000 #527 Jet Master Tawny Syndicate Wicklow Stud
700000 391  Fort Wood Drier D R Mauritzfontein Stud 600.000 #332 Jet Master Woodruff Gv Varsfontein Stud
700000 331  Trippi Form Bloodstock Drakenstein Stud 600.000 # 92 Western Winter Graham Beck Ent. Klawervlei Stud
700000 177  Western Winter Dean Kannemeyer Racing ~ Lammerskraal Stud 550.000 #183 Trippi Team Valor Int. Drakenstein Stud
700000 470  Var Misty Meadows Varsfontein Stud 550.000 #44 Var Van Zyl G Avontuur
700000 521  High Chaparral Janet Baker Properties Summerhill Sales 525.000 #156 wpp' Wi a.'eﬂlKoéze{\‘A Beck EﬁrlgngaII%y ?Ud
700000 480  Western Winter Woodruff GV Varsfontein Stud 5(2)8888 #ﬁzg A eﬁtem P;nter Vlg ﬁ” Sl\él rsh ﬁc H'Iphln (Sjtu (Agent)
700000 187  Silvano Maine Chance Farms Ascot Stud (Agent) gOO'OOO Y459 Cn otnI'USAI ius Sau% gq Tarst a Vlg fant S Stud
675000 515 Trippi Mike Bass Racing Drakenstein Stud 500000 %484 Kahal Phtterson Racin Middiefield Stud
650000 192 Western Winter Rivalland AJ Backworth Stud 500.000 #342 Trippi Mayfar Speculators Drakenstein Stud (Agent)
650000 310  Silvano Scribante L Avontuur Thoroughbred Farm ‘ PP ytar ob : 9
g ; . 500.000 #298 Silvano Good-Hope Highlands
650000 70  Querari Misty Meadows Maine Chance Farms ;
500.000 #296 Jet Master World Wide B/Stock Avontuur
650000 159  Var J T Freeman Avontuur Thoroughbred Farm 500.000 #286 Mogok Campbell D Scott Bros
600000 445 Var J T Freeman Klipdrif Stud (Agent) '
600000 339  Silvano Form Bloodstock Maine Chance Farms
600000 430  Silvano Bird Leisure & Admin St Helier Stud
600000 17 Visionaire Team Valor International Somerset Stud
600000 417  Captain Al GMB Racing Enterprises Mauritzfontein Stud (Agent)
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sire/horse

>> continued from page 1

12Siena f
Archetype
Team Talk

ASHAAWES
12fakazi
Saint Roch
Lady Kate
12secure

BANKABLE
Lokshina
12harem’s Secret
12four Ladies Wild
12five Star Landing
12april showers
12amy Jane
12lady supreme

BLACK MINNALOUSHE
Little Lion
Chestnut Grove
All Over Pawlova
Lord Minnaloushe
Slinky Jack
Supervision

Vox Populi
Sylvester The Cat
Summer’s Tale
Malou

12Miss Polly
Pilgrims Rest
Clarkie’s Only
Uproar

Mixed Emotions

BRAVE TIN SOLDIER
Township Talk

Brave Roman
12Salishan

12Let The Music Play
12Garnet
12Precedent

CAESOUR
Roman Calamity c
12admiral’s Daughter

CAPTAIN AL
Liquid Capital
French Captain
Arctica

Captain Chaos
Capetown Captain
Off To Gaul
Captain Swarovski
Euroklidon

Nabil

Yellow Submarine
12irish National
Search Party
12field Flower
Eigth Wonder
Captain Splendid
Spanish Captain
Captain Nemo
Lovely Rita

New Market
12model Mam’selle
Side Effects
12Serengetti
Selfpropelled
12Chiquita

News Filter
Emblem Ahoy
Aldiara
Acaciawood
12Stormy Duel
12kindling

120n Her Toes

COLCHIUM

12colchium f

COUNT DUBOIS

Count Your Luck f
Gaga Is Daring f
12Joshua’s Princess  f

DUPONT

12soloist c

DYNASTY
Street Boy
Liege

New Hampshire
Amadeo
Tobago
12Cherry Wells
It's My Turn
Roman Discent
Nassa
Shenyang
Matchmaker
12oceana
David’s Domain
Like Janis
12mystic spring
Vogadonna
Bay Of Thunder
Skyfire

12ruby heart
Secret Seven
Sharp Princess
Diamond League
12champers

ELUSIVE FORT
12Fair Song
12Kalimba
12Messila Rose
Elusivenchantment

EXCEED AND EXCEL
Gusheshe f
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Siena
Prototype
Team Player

Fakazi
Mont Pelier
Lady Vixon
Secure

National Woods
Harem’s Secret
Four Ladies Wild
Five Star Landing
April Showers
Amy Jane

Lady Supreme

Lily Lei

Dancing Summer
Pawlova

Lady Linney
Slinky Malinky
Visionary

Vogue Award
Ondina
Sommermarchen
Colour Fast

Miss Polly

Che Negrita
Clarkies Promise
Umlilo

Mirth

Hot Reception
Romantic Drama
Salishan

Let The Music Play
Garnet

Precedent

Batimamselle
Admiral’s Daughter

Mkushi Gold
Jeanne D’arc
Little Grey Wolf
Cheyenne
Grandalea

La Romanesque
Crystal Symphony
Levantera
Weston Fair
Ellie’s Wish

Irish National

Princess Magdalena

Field Flower
Great Wall
Justthewayyouare
Stormy Appeal

PromiseFromMyHeart

Leading Dame
Let’s Try Again
Model Mam’Selle
Pacific Typhoon
Serengetti
Solar Express
Chiquita

Teller Line
Main Emblem
Princess Tobin
Lucy Would
Stormy Duel
Kindling

On Her Toes

Colchium

Khorkina
Miss Jet Set
Joshua’s Princess

Soloist

Bond Street Girl
Lyrical Linda
Noble Destiny
Sarabande

La Diablesse
Cherry Wells
Jallad’s Queen
Toga

Cosima Liszt
Scintilla

Sport’s Chestnut
Oceana
Generous Gabriella
Joshua’s Best
Mystic Spring
Voga Longa

Far Off Thunder
Sensational Secret
Ruby Heart

I've Got It

Sharp Mistress
Hockey Corner
Champers

Fair Song
Kalimba
Messila Rose
Bump ‘n Grind

Flying Celebrity

damsire

Elliodor
Model Man
Sportsworld

Albarahin
Royal Anthem
Goldkeeper
Goldkeeper

National Emblem
Jet Master
Western Winter
Jet Master
Western Winter
Orpen

Jet Master

Silvano
Unknown
Acatenango
Linney Head
Cordoba

Best By Test
Model Man
Caesour
Pentire
Spectrum
Elliodor

Ibero

Western Winter
Fort Wood
Encosta de Lago

Muhtafal
Model Man
Parade Leader
Model Man
Parade Leader
Model Man

Model Man
Captain Al

Western Winter
duPont

Indian Ridge
Rambo Dancer
Parade Leader
Royal Academy
Fort Wood
Goldmark
Western Winter
Elliodor

Casey Tibbs
Pennekamp
Silvano

Fort Wood

Fort Wood
Kilconnel
Elliodor

Jallad

Spend A Buck
Model Man
Sportsworld
Jallad
Sportsworld
Western Winter
Roar

National Emblem
Badger Land
Fort Wood
Model Man
Fort Wood
Western Winter

Elnadim

Personal Hope
Jet Master
Joshua Dancer

Kahal

London News
Jallad

Royal Chalice
Goldmark
Model Man
Kabool

Jallad

Caesour

Rich Man’s Gold
Silvano
Sportsworld
Elliodor

Forest Wildcat
Joshua Dancer
Royal Academy
Western Winter
Thunder Gulch
Camden Park
Western Winter
King of Kings
Tamburlaine
Sportsworld
Restructure

Darby Fair
Western Winter
Darshaan

Qui Danzig

Success Express

= SALE PRICES
= National Yearling Sale 2014

price S|

0
80.000
220.000

100.000
150.000
0
0

100.000
175.000
250.000

90.000
140.000
225.000
250.000

130.000
140.000
150.000
200.000
200.000
220.000
350.000
450.000
450.000
0

0
75.000
120.000
120.000
250.000

0
120.000
275.000
120.000
230.000
250.000

375.000
0

0
160.000
225.000
250.000
250.000
300.000
375.000
375.000
425.000
450.000
450.000
450.000
500.000
500.000
800.000
900.000

2.400.000

[eNeoNeoNoNoNa]

300.000
375.000
400.000
475.000
600.000
700.000
.200.000
.800.000

PG

180.000

140.000
220.000
280.000

220.000

[cNeoNeoNe)

300.000
325.000
400.000
500.000
800.000
800.000
850.000
2.000.000
2.800.000
0

0

0

160.000
175.000
275.000
300.000
325.000
400.000
550.000

0
0
150.000
225.000

800.000

0.26
0.73

0.26
0.39

0.26
0.46
0.65
0.30
0.46
0.74
0.82

0.34
0.37
0.39
0.52
0.52
0.58
0.92
1.18
1.18

0.25
0.40
0.40
0.82

0.31
0.72
0.40
0.76
0.82

0.98

0.42
0.59
0.65
0.65
0.78
0.98
0.98
1.11
1.18
1.18
1.18
1.31
1.31
2.09
2.35
6.28

0.99
1.24
1.32
1.57
1.98
2.31
3.96
5.94

0.59

0.46
0.73
0.92

0.58

0.78
0.85
1.05
1.31
2.09
2.09
2.22
5.23
7.32

0.53
0.58
0.91
0.99
1.07
1.32
1.81

0.49
0.74

2.64

buyer

Withdrawn
Team G Racing
Team Valor International

Van Lear G
Marcus B
Withdrawn
Not Sold

Mawing W H Racing S
Knife Racers

Rivalland Aj

Gmb Racing Enterpris
Mawing W H Racing S
Triple 8 Clothing

L Cunha

Pretorius, Roland
Garth Puller Racing
Vcr Properties
Nelson Cw

Tawny Syndicate
Howell’s Racing

J T Freeman
Howell’s Racing

J T Freeman
Withdrawn
Withdrawn

Bird Leisure & Admin
Burnard, B
Racehorse Syndicatio
J T Freeman

Not Sold

Garth Puller Racing
Naidoo Alesh

Knife Racers
Avontuur Thoroughbre
Janet Baker Properti

Limpo Retail
Not Sold

Not Sold

Humby Shane
Misty Meadows
Park Bloodstock
Black Tractor Syndic
Joe Soma Racing

J T Freeman
Crawford B

Form Bloodstock
Glen Kotzen Racing
DrierDR

Kuda Insurance
Greg Ennion Racing
Elley S

Crabbia Ala
Rivalland Aj

Park Bloodstock
Not Sold

Withdrawn

Not Sold

Withdrawn
Withdrawn
Withdrawn

J T Freeman

Van Schalkwyk |
Adams H Racing
Bouwer Rn

Gmb Racing Enterpris
DrierDR

J T Freeman

J T Freeman

Ferreira, Mario

World Wide B/Stock
Bird Leisure & Admin
Bouwer Rn

Racehorse Syndicatio

Withdrawn
Withdrawn

Not Sold
Withdrawn

Van Bassen, A
Adams H Racing
Crabbia Ala
Greg Ennion Racing
Park Bloodstock
J T Freeman
Misty Meadows
J T Freeman

J T Freeman

Not Sold
Withdrawn
Withdrawn
Botha J D
Lionakis K

J T Freeman
Jonsson N

Form Bloodstock
Jonsson N
Naidoo Alesh

Withdrawn
Withdrawn
Balmoral Stud
Howell’s Racing

Janet Baker Properti

sire/horse

FORT WOOD
Wallace
Fortuitous

In Your Dreams
Baylisiana
Lighting The Fire
Coptic Cross
Whitey Willows
Wild Horizen
Sadler’s Lass
Fortissima

Gain Ground
12defining Beauty
Negroamaro
Hannah Gorgeous

GO DEPUTY
Grand Coureur
Royal Badge
Penteliko

Rap Attack

Icy Trail
Abashiri
Aspen Fire
Esperanza Fire
Kellie Firth
Flying Ice

GREAT BRITAIN
12Summers Sweet Song
Goddess Artemis

GREYS INN
12philippa Johnson
12cleome

Attic View

12native Gem
12idilic Charm
Sweetchild O Mine

HIGH CHAPARRAL

Chisanyama

HORSE CHESTNUT
Forget It

Narvik

Bahamas Woodstar
Star Chestnut

Raka Red

Chessy

Sweet Chestnut
South Atlantic

IDEAL WORLD
Buck Eye
Frappachino
Reminisence
12milla

Wild Brier
Collegiate
Brookie

Screw Driver
Music World
Brooke’s Montana
Ginger Quill
Creme Caramel
Shangri La

INDIGO MAGIC
Arpad

JAY PEG

12royal Palm
12Chantal
Powerofthestorm
Cardinal Call
Tommy Waterdevil
Mega Secret

Bold Aspen
Giveusagrand

Le Clos

Peggy Jay
12summer Passion
Avast

Jayrista

Dixie Express
12percussion

JUDPOT

I Am A Rock
Royal Escape
12Souen
Coral Fever
Elegant Gent
Rocketball
Belenos

Indy Bay
Enkidu

Elysian Park
Impact Zone
Bush Pilot
Quattro
12belle Of Choice
Indzaba
Playboy Buddy
Squeak Some Takkie
Juxtapose
12ballerina
Keep It Quick
Enticer
Jollerie
Diamond Ring
Alessia

JUST AS WELL
Jullidar

12rocky Beach
Incadescence
Just Positive
Well In Flight

KAHAL
Kanonkop
12coral Sunset
Kununata
Dance On Air
Ebony Knight
Bonecrusher
12tristram’s Frolic
Koncealed
Pure Blonde
Powder Keg
Colmant
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Celtic Lass
Hermana
National Nite Mare
Sovereign Beat
Out In The Cold
Lalibela

Lan Air Cel
Setting Sun
Smart Lass
Synchronize
Forge Ahead
Defining Beauty
Touch Of Tuscan
Scribblin’ The Cat

Counter Foil
So Royal
Alula

Aquila Rapax
Icy Air

Donya

Forty Fires
French Sun
Killie Campbell
Strawberry Ice

Summers Sweet Song

Temple Goddess

Philippa Johnson
Cleome

Zahir Shah
Native Gem

Idilic Charm
Tinder Box

Prime Choice

Lorraine

Arctic Circle
Sing Dixie Sing
Gaily Goes West
Rakara

Pin Cushion
Miss Mischief
Atlantic Storm

Parviflora
Mocha Special
Rememberance
Milla

Dog Rose

Mrs Brock

Lady Brooke

No More Screws
Musical Hit
Wild Almond
Temperate Lady
Forsythia

Chica

Happy Harriet

Royal Palm
Chantal

Stormz Emprez
Clarion Call
Lazer Lady
Secret Of Victoria
Flora

Rose Reserve
Miss Olympic
Colonial Girl
Summer Passion
Tristrams Fortress
Arista

Chatanooga Chuchu

Percussion

Rock Concert
Royal Yacht
Souen

Coral Tree
Antonia’s Love
Kite Runner
Sunset Sails
Kimba

Frida

Elysian Gem
Mamushka
Bushra
Quatrain

Belle Of Choice
Duchess Daba

Miss Teenage Dream

Madame President
Sunsational
Ballerina

Sporting Brief
Excessive

Angel Bells

Moneycantbuymelove

Alexia

Lydara

Rocky Beach
Rain And Shine
Positive Thoughts
Flight Prospect

Al Vino

Coral Sunset
Crystal Clear
Dancer’s Delight
Haifaa

Miss Lovita
Tristram’s Frolic
Highlyconfidential
Legally Blonde
National Display
Platinum Ice

damsire

Cordoba

Qui Danzig
National Emblem
National Emblem
Western Winter
Silvano

Fusaichi Pegasus
Western Winter
Strike Smartly

Al Mufti

Parade Leader
Jallad

Al Mufti

Badger’s Drift

Elliodor

Kahir AiImaydan
Western Winter
Western Winter
Jallad

Elliodor
Western Winter
Elliodor
Western Winter
Western Winter

Model Man
Pulpit

Joshua Dancer
Muhtafal
Kabool

Lode

In The Money
Strike Smartly

Ustinov

Doowaley
Silvano
Western Winter
Western Winter
Rakeen

Model Man

Qui Danzig
Storming Home

Horse Chestnut
Silvano

Fort Wood

Fort Wood

Fort Wood

Fort Wood

Fort Wood
Strike Smartly
Strike Smartly
Fort Wood
Western Winter
Strike Smartly
Fort Wood

National Assembly

Fort Wood
National Assembly
Second Empire
Kabool

Jet Master
Goldkeeper
Fort Wood
Lake Coniston
Fort Wood
Stage Colony
Captain Al

Fort Wood

Jet Master
Cataloochee
Baroon

Lecture
Caesour
Montjeu

Rich Man’s Gold
Elliodor

Kabool

Al Mufti

Kris S

Kabool
Windrush
Elliodor

Badger Land

Al Mufti

Up And At‘Em
National Assembly
Model Man
National Assembly
Windrush
Rambo Dancer
Sportsworld

Al Mufti

Labeeb

Jallad

Caesour

Alydar

Fastnet Rock
Rainbow Quest
King of Kings
Secret Prospector

Al Mufti
Northern Guest
Alami

Rambo Dancer
Doyoun
Sportsworld
Northern Guest
Northern Guest
Qui Danzig
National Assembly
Western Winter

-
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price SI

0
225.000
260.000
320.000
400.000
475.000
700.000

.200.000

0
200.000
260.000
400.000
400.000
550.000

0

0
160.000
240.000
270.000
400.000
0
80.000
110.000
125.000

225.000
200.000

225.000
0
70.000
120.000
140.000
200.000

700.000

0
150.000
180.000
400.000
120.000
150.000
250.000
325.000

0
100.000
140.000
160.000
275.000
300.000
400.000
550.000

0
160.000
225.000
250.000
280.000

125.000

60.000
110.000
120.000
160.000
175.000
400.000
475.000
500.000
550.000

0
0
0
150.000
150.000
375.000

0

0

0
130.000
175.000
175.000
200.000
240.000
275.000
300.000
300.000
375.000
375.000

0

0

0
100.000
130.000
150.000
200.000
225.000
250.000
300.000

.000.000

0
0
110.000
200.000
0
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50.000
75.000
100.000
100.000

0.59
0.68
0.84
1.05
1.24
1.83
3.14

0.66
0.86
1.82
1.32
1.81

0.42
0.63
0.71
1.05

0.26
0.36
0.41

0.59
0.66

0.59

0.23
0.40
0.46
0.66

0.39
0.47
1.05
0.40
0.49
0.82
1.07

0.26
0.37
0.42
0.72
0.78
1.05
1.44

0.53
0.74
0.82
0.92

0.33

0.16
0.29
0.31
0.42
0.46
1.05
1.24
1.31
1.44

0.49
0.49
1.24

0.34
0.46
0.46
0.52
0.63
0.72
0.78
0.78
0.98
0.98

0.33
0.43
0.49
0.66
0.74
0.82
0.99
3.30

0.29
0.52

0.13
0.20
0.26
0.26

buyer

Withdrawn
Erasmus Ce
Thomas Js

Form Bloodstock
Drier DR

Form Bloodstock
DrierDR

Form Bloodstock
Withdrawn

Joe Soma Racing
Form Bloodstock
Form Bloodstock
Triple 8 Clothing
Naidoo Alesh

Withdrawn

Withdrawn

Mawing W H Racing S
Burnard, B

Ridgemont Stud

Misty Meadows

Not Sold

Whitehead W
Woodruff Gv

Bruss Neil

Adams H Racing
World Wide B/Stock

A G Laird

Not Sold

Goodman & Cyan Equin
Soal K

Howell’s Racing

Marcus B

Janet Baker Properti

Not Sold

Elley S

Robinson, Lf
Jonsson N

World Wide B/Stock
Team G Racing
Boneast (Pty) Ltd
Form Bloodstock

Withdrawn

Van Bassen, A
Stonehill Stud
Racehorse Syndicatio
Denysschen Lg
Misty Meadows
Tawny Syndicate
Form Bloodstock
Not Sold

Burggraaf F
Roberts MI

Gordon A

Glen Kotzen Racing

Knife Racers

Forbes L

Adams H Racing
Glen Kotzen Racing
Adams H Racing
Verdonese E
Vaughan Marshall Rac
Gadsby Team Racing
Mike Bass Racing
Misty Meadows

Not Sold

Not Sold

Not Sold

T & L Racing Stables
J T Freeman

Vcr Properties

Not Sold

Not Sold

Withdrawn

Bird Leisure & Admin
Glen Kotzen Racing
Team G Racing
Tawny Syndicate
Barnard C J

Park Bloodstock
Mike Bass Racing
Goodman & Cyan Equin
Patterson Racing
Aegean Prince Racing
Not Sold

Not Sold

Not Sold
Denysschen Lg
Bouwer Rn

Mark Tarry T/A Quest
Mike Bass Racing
Burnard, B

Liley Mrs MD J
Barnard C J
Jagessar

Withdrawn
Withdrawn
Triple 8 Clothing
Egdes D

Not Sold

Withdrawn
Withdrawn
Not Sold
Not Sold
Not Sold
Withdrawn
Not Sold
Adams H Racing
A G Laird
Egdes D
T Lowe
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- el S A L E P RI ( E S sire/horse dam damsire price S| buyer
L p—
BloodStock & I 1 QUERARI
~sourn Armica . B N utl 0 n u | Yeu rI I ng Su Ie 20 ] 4 Cosmic Light ¢ Cosmic Dream Silvano . 200.000 0.52 Howell’s Racing
Even Better ¢ Even Drift Western Winter 300.000 0.78 Kp Truter
y n " Champer f Celign Mr Greele 0 Withdrawn
sire/horse dam damsire price S| buyer Volgap Y f Dac%ay Russian F)c;x 0 Not Sold
Wedgwood f Woodstock Inn Woodman 325.000 1.07  Woodruff Gv
Columbian Calypso f Dancing Penny Danske 340.000 1.12  Team Valor International
Silver Kavalier ¢ Silver Special Silvino 100.000 026 Baitz C Spring Wonder f Spring Ahead Joshua Dancer 650.000 2.14  Misty Meadows
Ronin Warrior ¢ Rosella Jallad 150.000 0.39  Racehorse Syndicatio REBEL KING
Schachar ¢ African Dawn Jet Master 160.000 0.42 Mike Bass Racing 12Seminole ¢ Seminole Captain Al 70.000 0.18  Balmoral Stud
Yeoman ¢ lIthala Albarahin 200.000 0.52 Crawford B Red Rebel ¢ Sweet Natasha Russian Fox 200.000 0.52 Adams H Racing
12look Sharp ¢ Look Sharp Northern Guest 240.000 0.63 Adams H Racing Queen Khaleesi f Remarkable Goldmark 60.000 0.20 World Wide B/Stock
Romany Prince ¢ Gypsy Queen Royal Chalice 450.000 1.18  Ferraris O A Racing Awesome Effect f Moika Western Winter 75.000 0.25 Sanne Im Dr
Mighty Kahal f Mighty Nation National Assembly 0 Withdrawn
Gina Ballerina f Model K Model Man 0 Not Sold RIGHT APPROACH I )
120nce In A While £ Once In A While Rambo Dancer 0 Withdrawn Nephrite ¢ Emerald Beauty Equalize 175.000 0.46 T &L Racing Stables
Can't Resist f Passive Resistance  Caesour 0 Not Sold ROCK OF ROCHELLE
Fantasy Lady f Silver Fantasy Silvano 0 Not Sold Rock Country ¢ Country Girl Mon Sang 150.000 0.39 Robinson M
12star Role f Star Role Saumarez 0 Not Sold 12rhinestone f Rhinestone Elliodor 0 Not Sold
gstalrlwo'\t/l)q ; gtalrlwol\tﬂ)d Eolrjt Wgod 0 Xlwthgr?c‘i”n 12sheena’s Palace f Sheena’s Palace Exceed And Excel 150.000 0.49 Langley, T
stella Mia tella Mia abeel 0 ot So
12tara’s Queen f Tara’s Queen Tara’s Halls 0 Withdrawn SAIL F,ROM SEATTLE ) ) )
Janie Barlow f Dancing Lady Ride The Rails 130.000 0.43  Gordinho M A Dealer's Charm ¢ Kimberland Selkirk 700.000 1.83  Misty Meadows
Witchcraft f Deceptive Charm Kingmambo 200.000 0.66 Gordinho M A Seattle Verse f National Verse National Assembly 175.000 0.58 Misty Meadows
Young Lass f Norse Woman Northern Guest 200.000 0.66 Form Bloodstock SEVENTH ROCK
Khonza f Salaam Northern Guest 350.000 1.15 Maine Chance Farms 12woy Woy ¢ Woy Woy Fusaichi Pegasus 100.000 0.26 Humby Shane
KILDONAN Rock Of Victory ¢ Victory Dance Victory Moon 180.000 0.47  Gavin Smith Racing S
Nevada ¢ Squeaky Clean Model Man 290.000 0.76  Sport City Trust Lemon Lily f Sierra Lily National Emblem 150.000 0.49 Mike Bass Racing
Seven Tales f Narrate National Emblem 225.000 0.74  Hill Racing(Pty)Ltd
KING’S APOSTLE Seven Steps f Off To Dance National Emblem 260.000 0.86 Mike Bass Racing
12earnings Yield ¢ Earnings Yield Captain Al 0 Not Sold Seventh Moment f Melting Moments Captain Al 375.000 1.24 Lafferty P
12ltalian Summer ¢ ltalian Summer Red Ransom 270.000 0.71  Whitehead W
Sofa Queen f Sofala Jet Master 0 Withdrawn SILVANO ) ) ) )
Royal Phoenix f Fiery Royal All Fired Up 80.000 0.26 D'aquino, S Silver Chalice ¢ Crystal Chalice Royal Chalice 0 Withdrawn
12first Storm f First Storm Hard Up 200.000 0.66 Mike Bass Racing Virility c LetsFly Roy 0 Not Sold
Malinga ¢ Little Indian Al Mufti 0 Withdrawn
KING’S CHAPEL Night Breeze ¢ Nor'wester Victory Moon 0 Not Sold
Rhumba Magic ¢ Meadow Rhumba Shoe Danzig 0 Withdrawn Weallthy c Wealth Badger Land 0 Withdrawn
12count The Carats ¢ Count The Carats What A Prospect 200.000 0.52  Garth Puller Racing Forest ¢ Dual Honour Al Mufti 175.000 0.46 JT Freeman
12lee Danzig ¢ Lee Danzig Qui Danzig 350.000 0.92  Riley, B Sweet Surrender ¢ Brilliant Brook Argosy 350.000 0.92 Glen Kotzen Racing
12magical Jenna f Magical Jenna Lecture 0 Not Sold Graf Spee ¢ Girolata Vettori 350.000 0.92 Vcr Properties
LATERAL Nottinghamshire ¢ Chatterley Al _Nluﬂ! 400.000 1.05 Park Bloodstock
Power Politics ¢ Policy Issue Moscow Ballet 170.000 0.44 Mike Bass Racing ?largcaklj' ¢ gareimanta Ea':;y King 228888 1:2 Eﬁrm gloodstock
Zama ¢ Zealous Zilla Zilzal 300.000 0.78 Mike Bass Racing In Solcler ¢ rewter axeen ’ ’ ey
Brilliant Idea f Buccellati Secret Prospector 0 Withdrawn Harry's S”V?r ¢ Harrys Tale Al Ml.m.' 600.000 1.57  Form Bloodstack
Equestris f Elusive Dancing Duel 0 Not Sold Ast'ral Promise c Orarjge Moon Domln!on Royale 900.000 2.35 Form Bloodstock
Off The Coast f lIsland Splendour Al Mufti 0 Not Sold Chicago Beat ¢ Maritsa Danehill 1.000.000 2.61  Kelp L
Sapsan f ShinKanZen Cordoba 0 Not Sold Alloy ¢ Refined Gold Rich Man’s Gold 1.000.000 2.61 qum Bloodstogk
Marinaresco ¢ Gay Fortuna Fort Wood 1.300.000 3.40 Mike Bass Racing
MAMBO IN SEATTLE Paint The sky ¢ Seeking The Wind  Jallad 3.750.000 9.81  Park Bloodstock
12Wolf’s Rain ¢ Wolf’s Rain Wolfhound 100.000 0.26  Balmoral Stud Charisma f Fine Wood Fort Wood 0 Withdrawn
Seattle Swing ¢ Tuvana Silva Silvano 140.000 0.37 Gavin Smith Racing S 12flymetothestars f Flymetothestars Jet Master 0 Not Sold
12Santiago ¢ Santiago Fort Wood 150.000 0.39 Tawny Syndicate Star Express f Majestic Star Doowaley 0 Not Sold
Seven League Boots ¢ Southern Cross Mutakddim 150.000 0.39  Chetty D 12Nontanda f Nontanda Al Mufti 0 Withdrawn
Seattle Wolf c Strategic Quest Rainbow Quest 150.000 0.39 Visser Deon Penny Serenade f Pay The Piper Saumarez 0 Not Sold
Danza ¢ Tavita Rakeen 170.000 0.44 Tawny Syndicate 12trading Up f Trading Up Model Man 0 Withdrawn
Grand Classic ¢ Grand Mary Kyllachy 175.000 0.46  Triple 8 Clothing Tawhiri f Tramontana Peintre Celebre 0 Not Sold
Seattle Prince ¢ Asian Affair The Sheik 200.000 0.52  Triple 8 Clothing 12what A Dream f What A Dream Personal Hope 130.000 0.43 T &L Racing Stables
Border Hopper ¢ Over The Anvil Fort Wood 220.000 0.58  Triple 8 Clothing Northern Ballet f Solo Dancer Al Mufti 150.000 0.49 Gmb Racing Enterpris
Kentucky Prince ¢ Cinnamon Sugar Fort Wood 275.000 0.72  Triple 8 Clothing 12Theres The Light f Theres The Light Jallad 150.000 0.49  World Wide B/Stock
Mambo Mime ¢ Murmuration Miswaki 375.000 0.98 Form Bloodstock Silvan Star f Bold Choice Lecture 200.000 0.66 De Beyer P
Hatfield Square f Smooch Fort Wood 0 Not Sold Kanara f Kimberley Coast Danehill 200.000 0.66 Scribante L
Fabulous Pins f Fairy Footprints Hermitage 50.000 0.16  Jeff Racing Stables 12park lane f Park Lane Elliodor 200.000 0.66  Kriel TI
Lingery f Alinga Rock of Gibraltar 125.000 0.41 Bird Leisure & Admin Coratina f Sashay London News 250.000 0.82  Klawervlei Stud
Mambonick f Herself Var 140.000 0.46 Racehorse Syndicatio 12state Coach f State Coach Jet Master 250.000 0.82 Maine Chance Farms (
Eyetunes f Pin Number Fort Wood 150.000 0.49 Tawny Syndicate Wish List f  Wooden Doll Fort Wood 250.000 0.82 Patterson Racing
Torchman f Capitol Steps National Assembly 200.000 0.66 Racehorse Syndicatio Sherry f Centrespread Model Man 325.000 1.07 Bluegrass Trading
MEDAGLIA D’ORO Silver Solitude f Exile Model Man 400.000 1.32 DrierDR
; . . ) Princess Sher f Vanilla Silk Al Mufti 500.000 1.65 Team Valor International
12Ruby Clipper f Ruby Clipper Rubiton 0 Withdrawn Sylvianna f Maximum Break Western Winter 600.000 1.98  Bird Leisure & Admin
MIESQUE’S APPROVAL Money Penny f Fort D’Or Fort Wood 650.000 2.14  Scribante L
Red Apache ¢ Apache Rose Dolpour 140.000 0.37 Team G Racing Bella Sonata f Bella Cantata Singspiel 700.000 2.31 Maine Chance Farms (
Sweet Turn ¢ Candy Tuft Mogok 200.000 0.52 Team G Racing Consequentially f Consensual Camden Park 1.800.000 5.94 AdamsH Racing
Scare Tactics ¢ Shiver My Timbers Cordoba 220.000 0.58 Boneast (Pty) Ltd STORMY ATLANTIC
Majestic Legacy ¢ Majestic Legend Royal Academy 250.000 0.65 Macdonald Aj i ; i ; ;
Wild Encounter f Endangered Species Sapieha 150.000 0.49 Stormy City ¢ Tough City City West 425.000 1.11  Mike Bass Racing
Scott, Robert TIGER HILL
North Westerly f West West Dolpour 200.000 0.66 Macdonald Aj Banner Hill ¢ Bless You Dynaformer 450.000 1.18  Glen Kotzen Racing
MOGOK TIGER RIDGE
Cozzenes Prince ¢ Cozzenes Princess  Jabal Tarik 0 Not Sold Quantity ¢ Agena Western Winter 0 Not Sold
Caprivi ¢ Pinaster Western Winter 0 Not Sold Jahunda ¢ Gwanda Fort Wood 175.000 0.46 Lerena Rp
12silver Splash ¢ Silver Splash Model Man 50.000 0.13  Erasmus Lj Nilgiri Hills ¢ Happy Chris Roi Normand 275.000 0.72  Woodruff Gv
Catnip ¢ Natasha’s Pride National Assembly 100.000 0.26  Roberts Ml Newbury ¢ London Niece Northern Guest 300.000 0.78  Woodruff Gv
12captain’s Gem ¢ Captain’s Gem Captain Al 175.000 0.46 Crabbia Ala Nine Mile ¢ Cathay Firth Philippi 325.000 0.85 Kuda Insurance
The Witness ¢ Wakefield Express Jallad 250.000 0.65 Knife Racers 12eastern Lily ¢ Eastern Lily Al Mufti 325.000 0.85 Tawny Syndicate
Hypothermic ¢ Winter Ade Western Winter 275.000 0.72 Habib Fg Netflix ¢ Cyber Cento Centenary 375.000 0.98  Stonehill Stud
Spiritos f Dance for Joy Comic Blush 0 Not Sold Acrux f Move The Stars Elliodor 160.000 0.53 Mawing W H Racing S
Beach Cottage f Dolphin Coast Dolpour 0 Not Sold Nitrogen f Zirconeum Jallad 320.000 1.06 Tawny Syndicate
12elation f Elation Badger Land 0 Not Sold Navasha f Laverna Parade Leader 325.000 1.07 Crawford B
Bally Swiss f Shoe Queen Galba 0 Withdrawn Nother Russia f Mother Russia Windrush 550.000 1.81  Form Bloodstock
Gemsgalore f True Lily Joshua Dancer 0 Withdrawn TOREADOR
%;%géiltlgr ; El)l?rgsgsjin ar Damascus Gate 100.000 0.33 Lgfferty P Marciano ¢ Rambo’s Love Rambo Dancer 70.000 0.18  World Wide B/Stock
y Dolpour 100.000 0.33 Dixon, M . : ) :
Gold Shades f Lanterns Of Gold Fantastic Light 100000 0.33 De Beer Fc 12miss Turbulence c Miss Turb_ulence Jet Master 180.000 0.47 I\/_Iawmg W H Racing S
Ex f CartaE Lod 150,000 049 Whitehead W Bull Valley ¢ Star Of Liberty Saumarez 180.000 0.47 Lionakis K
Xprossa are =xpresa oce : : rehea Trading Profit ¢ Mantaray Ba Sadler’s Wells 220.000 0.58  Tawny Syndicate
Rich And Dark f Midnight Ale Dolpour 150.000 0.49 Crabbia Ala racing taray bay - ’ ’ ny Sy
12Tactical Cat ¢ Tactical Cat Catbird 250.000 0.65 Robinson M
;i%oogizld ]fc g?eonl r(g;i gr?lttiilﬁgper gggggg ggg gf::aggn(yt ) Ltd 12Prospect Fever ¢ Prospect Fever Mr Prospector 425.000 1.11  DrierDR
Y Y : : Y 12angel Flight f Angel Flight Fahal 0 Not Sold
MUHTAFAL Midnight Matadoras ~ f Center Stage Elliodor 0 Withdrawn
12personify ¢ Personify Personal Hope 0 Not Sold 12western smoke f Western Smoke Among Men 0 Not Sold
12datemedo ¢ Datemedo Personal Hope 220.000 0.58 Rivalland Aj 12Kiss For Kate f Kiss For Kate Jallad 225.000 0.74 Denysschen Lg
Island Tale f Tribute Desert Team 130.000 0.43 Bird Leisure & Admin TRIPPI
Scandal f Lewinsky’s Lover Jallad 375.000 1.24  Limpo Retail Alaca ¢ Ankara Elusive Quality 0 Withdrawn
MULLINS BAY Bonfire Heart ¢ Aretha Centenary 0 Not Sold
12meezah ¢ Meezah Goldkeeper 0 Withdrawn Doctorow ¢ Milden Magic National Emblem 0 Not Sold
Rule The World ¢ National Gypsy National Assembly 0 Not Sold
NATIONAI' EMBLEM . ) Hanover Street ¢ District Six Mujadil 150.000 0.39 Kp Truter
Rolling Sands f Sans Frontieres Modern Day 120.000 0.40 World Wide B/Stock Escape Route ¢ Sara’s Promise Rambo Dancer 150.000 0.39 D'aquino, S
NOORDHOEK FLYER Dolphin ¢ Galaxy Gal Encosta de Lago 200.000 0.52  Bird Leisure & Admin
12Fire Tread ¢ Fire Tread All Fired Up 110.000 0.29 Balmoral Stud Monte Christo ¢ Acquavella Danehill Dancer 300.000 0.78  Koedyk Rj
12Laughing Matter ¢ Laughing Matter Elliodor 125.000 0.33 Foster E 12plutonium ¢ Plutonium Muhtafal 300.000 0.78  Form Bloodstock
Bird Marsh ¢ Poetic Miss Darby Fair 175.000 0.46 Kelp L Baritone ¢ Candy Singer Singspiel 350.000 0.92 JT Freeman
Sailor Man ¢ First Love Mistral Dancer 325.000 0.85 Form Bloodstock Trip To Paradise ¢ LovelsInThe Air  Jet Master 375.000 0.98  De Beer Fc
Earth Fair ¢ Monyela Fort Wood 325.000 0.85 Form Bloodstock Sanctimonious ¢ Saudies Saint Sever 525.000 1.37  World Wide B/Stock
12irresistable Chris f Irresistable Chris Mark of Esteem 0 Not Sold Heart Of Darkness ¢ Pleine Nuit Machiavellian 675.000 1.77 Mike Bass Racing
12Muvango f Muvango Manshood 0 Not Sold Fanfare Blaze ¢ Gulf Breeze Dubai Destination 700.000 1.83 Form Bloodstock
Carolina Sky f Pasea Confidential Talk 0 Not Sold Sky Over Africa ¢ National Banker Fort Wood 1.600.000 4.18 Form Bloodstock
Inca Lily f lceLily Philippi 80.000 0.26 MawingW H Racing S Jane S Piddy f Dame Kiri Flaming Rock 0 Not Sold
12Heat Of The Moment f Heat of the Moment Al Fired Up 120.000 0.40  Ridgemont Stud Kashmira f Gay Regina Sportsworld Not Sold
Golden Highway f Mat Gold Goldkeeper 0 Not Sold
ORACY 12mitra f Mitra Jallad 0 Not Sold
12Behurryup f Behurryup Announce 0 Not Sold Rain In Africa f Peace Bell Kingmambo 0 Withdrawn
12demanding Damsel f Demanding Damsel  Deputy Commander 150.000 0.49 Mike Bass Racing 12rock Candy f Rock Candy Candy Stripes 0 Not Sold
Imperial Party f Imperial Ice Western Winter 150.000 0.49 De Beer Fc
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- SA L E P RI E S 12tialata c Tialata Requiem 125.000 0.33 Cola Jumat
—r C At Long Last ¢ Summersault Northern Guest 225.000 0.59 JT Freeman
)J\ \,__’_.(-A o . Avail ¢ Grail Maiden Galileo 250.000 0.65 Mike Bass Racing
) — Revelation ¢ Particular Passion Rambo Dancer 300.000 0.78  Freddi A
Blooguitgﬂii( N utl 0 n u I Yeu rI I ng Su Ie 20 ] 4 12victory Garden ¢ Victory Garden Solskjaer 300.000 0.78  Racehorse Syndicatio
Jet Air c Jet Park Jet Master 375.000 0.98 Mike Bass Racing
Vilikazi ¢ Sweet Virginia Casey Tibbs 450.000 1.18  Hunter, GH
Diamontaire ¢ Royal Canton Dominion Royale 600.000 1.57  Team Valor International
Qahira f Mentalite Alhaarth 0 Withdrawn
Eye The Countess f Countess Of Ozz Sri Pekan 170.000 0.56 Knife Racers
- . - Lala f Hlabelela Muhtafal 200.000 0.66 Campbell D
Tripinthemist f Kal M's.t Rakeen 150.000 0.49  Kruyer le Bar None f Catch Me Argosy 300.000 0.99 Glen Kotzen Racing
Eraolgmore ; Eg:? géllcgdrzre gg:;a\l/l\/oo d ;ggggg ggg atiltljrll?:clzlilngt(;?y)u d Three Trees f Spring Garland Rambo Dancer 360.000 1.19  Tawny Syndicate
Incidence f Ingeburg Hector Protector 575000 0.91 Roberts Ml Yoruba f Coastal Waltz Rambo Dancer 1.400.000 4.62 Ridgemont Stud
Limpopo River f Margaret River Seeking The Gold 290.000 0.96 Mike Bass Racing WARM WHITE NIGHT
Red Heart f Red Growler Fort Wood 410.000 1.35 SpiesC 12ivor’s girl ¢ lvor’s Girl Northern Guest 0 Withdrawn
12fisani f Fisani Kahal 475.000 1.57 Bouwer Rn Banderos c Lena Woodman 200.000 0.52 SpiesC
VAR Kemal Kavur ¢ Savoir Faire National Emblem 200.000 0.52  Blandford Bloodstock
h . ) ) 12glorious Fair ¢ Glorious Fair Rakeen 225.000 0.59 Good-Hope Racing
Arctic Blast ¢ loy Chariot Western Winter 0 Withdrawn Soteria f Seat Of Power National Assembly ~ 125.000 0.41  World Wide B/Stock
Severino ¢ Minelli Elliodor 0 Withdrawn
Variable Pitch ¢ One Ticket Please ~ Caesour 0 Withdrawn WESTERN WINTER
Var Du Bois ¢ Tippuana Fort Wood 250.000 0.65 Campbell D Bombardino ¢ Subyan Dreams Spectrum 0 Withdrawn
Juan Two Three ¢ Counterpoise Counter Action 260.000 0.68 Scribante L lcy Honour ¢ Arabian Secret Al Mufti 225.000 0.59  World Wide B/Stock
Lightning Var ¢ Supreme Lecture Lecture 300.000 0.78  World Wide B/Stock Arctic Chill ¢ Personal call Personal Hope 325.000 0.85 BarnardCJ
Vous Et Var ¢ Candy Vous Candy Stripes 350.000 0.92 Jonsson N 12cafe Supreme c Cafe Supreme Jet Master 425.000 1.11  Mike Bass Racing
Strummer ¢ Hello Margarita Sportsworld 350.000 0.92 Campbell D Black Mariner ¢ Chambre’ Rakeen 550.000 1.44  World Wide B/Stock
Hear The Thunder ¢ Eternal Glory Requiem 375.000 0.98 Ridgemont Stud Stebbins ¢ Eris Rakeen 550.000 1.44 Adams H Racing
12julia’s World ¢ Julia’s World Sportsworld 475.000 1.24 Limpo Retail Ice Run c Blue Lace Agate Rakeen 650.000 1.70  Rivalland AJ
Zen Master ¢ Joyful Fort Wood 500.000 1.31 T & L Racing Stables Canigao ¢ Astral Athina Parade Leader 700.000 1.83 Dean Kannemeyer Raci
12miss Madelein ¢ Miss Madelein Not For Sale 600.000 1.57 JT Freeman Soldier's Code ¢ Bardot Badger Land 1.100.000 2.88 Form Bloodstock
Roquebrune c Naledi Western Winter 700.000 1.83 Misty Meadows 12first Arrival c First Arrival Northern Guest 1.200.000 3.14  Form Bloodstock
12Allez Afrique ¢ Allez Afrique Jet Master 1.100.000 2.88 Misty Meadows Nabisco ¢ Sweetie Pie Fort Wood 1.800.000 4.71 JT Freeman
12diamond Game f Diamond Game Fort Wood 150.000 0.49  Gordon A 12Sunshine Lover ¢ Sunshine Lover Badger Land 2.000.000 5.23 JT Freeman
Targaryan f Fly The Wind Model Man 200.000 0.66 Racing Manager Wintry Night f Felucca Al Mufti 0 Not Sold
Miss Varlocity f Velvet’s Image Goldkeeper 225.000 0.74 Crawford B Istas f Logontonews London News 0 Not Sold
Noodle f Treaj Pots Rich Man’s Gold 275.000 0.91 Rivalland Aj Sweet Painted Lady  f Pure Reason Jallad 0 Not Sold
12aurelia Magna f Aurelia Magna Damascus Gate 300.000 0.99 Lafferty P Isabelle f Townsend Captain Al 150.000 0.49  Stonehill Stud
Variscite f Bahama Coral Model Man 300.000 0.99 Burnard, B Tip Of The Glacier f Tale Ofthe Glacier Lauterbrunnen 300.000 0.99 Pretorius, Roland
Variety Spirit f Spirit Ofthe Dance Goldmark 300.000 0.99 Pretorius, Roland 12hunter’s glen f Hunter's Glen Complete Warrior 350.000 1.15  Scribante L
Timeous f Time And Tide Baroon 300.000 0.99 Sport City Trust Wonder Worker f Miracle Maiden Elliodor 500.000 1.65 Jonsson N
12Cuddle Me f Cuddle Me Elliodor 350.000 1.15 Crabbia Ala Christmas Carol f Night Diva Daarik 700.000 2.31  Woodruff GV
Speedy Gonvarlez f Guest Among Men  Among Men 350.000 1.15 Eclipse Racing 12She’s On Fire f She’s On Fire Jet Master 2.000.000 6.60 Ridgemont Stud
Seraphic f Sea Of Calm Quiet American 350.000 1.15  World Wide B/Stock WINDR
All Mine f Olympic Dam Model Man 500.000 1.65 Glen Kotzen Racing USH ,
Alesnado f Alejate Muhtafal 650.000 2.14 JT Freeman Rush In ¢ In AWhile Rakeen 0 Not Sold
A Woman’s Will f A Daughters Legacy Windrush 900.000 2.97 Misty Meadows 12royal Aspen ¢ Royal Aspen Fort Wood 90.000 0.24  World Wide B/Stock
12white Mischief f White Mischief Jet Master 1.400.000 4.62 Hay Dr,J 12lovey Dovey ¢ Lovey Dovey Model Man 160.000 0.42  Aegean Prince Racing
Cyclone Sassy f Grand Duchy Western Winter 0 Withdrawn
VISIONAIRE Velvet Wind f Velvet Mover Cape Cross 80.000 0.26  Gordon A
Double Vision ¢ Deal A Double Muhtafal 0 Withdrawn Fresh Breeze f Supercool Counter Action 125.000 0.41  Glen Kotzen Racing
Stokvel ¢ Footsteps Dynasty 0 Withdrawn 12Baccarat Babe f Baccarat Babe El Prado 150.000 0.49 Ridgemont Stud
Newcrest ¢ Ice Gold Al Mufti 0 Withdrawn 12lanquid Lady f Lanquid Lady Theatrical 175.000 0.58 Gadsby Team Racing
Commodus ¢ Roman Dream Jallad 0 Withdrawn
Old Equalizer ¢ Sting Operation Captain Al 80.000 0.21  Hill Racing(Pty)Ltd
12success Counts ¢ Success Counts Count Dubois 100.000 0.26 JT Freeman




